## M.H. Ornstgin frcs

Hon. Senior Lecturer, Barts Cancer Institute, Queen Mary University of London
Barts and The London School of Medicine and Dentistry
Research Associate, Homerton University Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

consulting at:-London W1 Guildford



## 23 Crown Street Harrow on the Hill Middlesex HA2 OHX

Secretary: 020 8423 8236 E-mail: markornstein@gmail.com

All fees are plus VAT

## MEDICOLEGAL NOTES AND FEES

I am willing to provide either a short letter or a report on liability and causation alone from a review of the medical records but condition and prognosis usually requires an examination of the claimant. I am pleased to receive copy records on disc, stick or via the internet.

I am able to see clients urgently if necessary and I am able travel to see clients locally.

I am willing to wait for payment but will add 8% annual interest from one year onwards.

	711110	oo aro piao iii
Client examination (charged per ¼ hour)		£420 per hour
Study of medical records, research and completing medical reports (charged per ¼ hour)		£420 per hour
Medical reports from study of records without examination (charged per ¼ hour)		£420 per hour
Fixed cost 'short'/'screening' letter reports without examination (after an in discussion to assess the quantity and complexity of the medical records)		
Addenda/supplements to reports (charged per 1/4 hour)		£420 per hour
Conferences/meetings (charged per ¼ hour) Travel		£420 per hour £120 per hour
Domiciliary attendance, add subsistence and travel		£120 per hour
Court attendance (charged per ½ day) Add subsistence and travel		£2500 per day £120 per hour
Late cancellation of court attendance	Less than three working days Less than two weeks Two weeks and over	Full charge 50% charge No charge